STAATSKOERANT, 15 DESEMBER 2005 No.28339 3

GoVvERNMENT NOTICE

SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE
No. R. 1231 15 December 2005
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964
AMENDMENT OF RULES (NO.DAR/13)

Government Notice No. R1157 of 1 December 2005 appearing in Government Gazette No,28289 is hereby
amendedas indicated in the Schedule heretowith effect from 1 December 2005.

PRAVIN JAMNADAS GORHAN
COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE

SCHEDULE

(a) By the substitution of paragraph (g) published on 1December 2005 in Government Notice No. R1157 ©
read asfollows:

'® Bytheinsertion in rule 46A2.31 after paragraph (d) of the followingparagraph:
(¢ Amendment of Certificate of Origin Form A

6 An amendment of the Notes on the reverse of the Certificate of Origin Form A
provides for the inclusion of the following new member states of the Furopean
Economic Community (the "Community" as defined in rule 46A2.01(e)(ii)(aa)):
Cyprus;
Czsch Republic;
Estonig;
Hungary;
Latvia;
Lithuania;
Maliteg
Poland;
Slovakia; and
Slovenia.

(ii) In terms of a directive issued by the United Nations Conference on Trade and
Development (TD/B/GSP/FORMY/1 of 7 December 2004), the existingstock of the
Certificate of Form A with Notes (1996) on the reverse, may be utilized till
31 May 2006 and before that date SARS will issue sets of the new Certificate of
Origin Form A with Notes (2004) at the Branch Offices."





